
04/09/15 REVISOR SS/EP A15-0427

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 843, the delete everything amendment1.1
(H0843DE1), as follows:1.2

Page 24, line 29, delete "10,678,000" and insert "14,678,000" and delete "1.3

10,678,000" and insert "16,678,000"1.4

Page 24, line 30, before "This" insert "(a)"1.5

Page 24, after line 31, insert:1.6

"(b)(1) $4,000,000 in fiscal year 2016 and1.7

$6,000,000 in fiscal year 2017 are for workers'1.8

compensation system upgrades. The base1.9

appropriation for this purpose is $3,000,0001.10

in fiscal year 2018 and $3,000,000 in fiscal1.11

year 2019. The base appropriation for fiscal1.12

year 2020 and beyond is zero.1.13

(2) This appropriation includes funds for1.14

information technology project services1.15

and support subject to the provisions of1.16

Minnesota Statutes, section 16E.0466.1.17

Any ongoing information technology costs1.18

must be incorporated into the service level1.19

agreement and must be paid to the Office1.20

of MN.IT Services by the commissioner1.21

of labor and industry under the rates and1.22

mechanism specified in that agreement."1.23

Adjust amounts accordingly1.24

1


